The State of New Hampshire
Department of Environmental Services

NHDES

Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

April 26, 2024
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and The Honorable Council
State House
Concord, NH 03301
REQUESTED ACTION

Approve Meredith d Connor 2017 Trust’s request for a five-year permit time extension of NH Department of
Environmental Services (NHDES) Wetland Bureau permit #2019-00942, to perform the following work on Lake
Winnipesaukee in Gilford, in accordance with RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a. This project was previously approved by the
Governor and Executive Council on july 10, 2019, Item #55. No comments were submitted by the Gilford
Conservation Commission regarding the project as proposed.

Instali 6 foot x 40 foot seasonal pier, 4 foot x 7 foot concrete anchoring pad, two seasonal personal watercraft
lifts, a single seasonal boatlift and repair 68 linear feet of existing breakwater, a 4 foot x 28 foot cantilevered
pier, and a 4 foot x 30 foot cantilevered pier, in kind, on an average of 159 linear feet of frontage along Lake
Winnipesaukee on the northwestern section of Governors Isiand in Gilford.

NHDES imposed the following conditions as part of this approval:

1. All work shall be in accordance with revised plans by Watermark Marine Construction revision dated May
9, 2019 and as received by the NH Department of Environmental Services ("the department"”) on May 9,
2019.

2. This permit is not valid and effective until it has been recorded with the appropriate county Registry of
Deeds by the applicant. Prior to starting work under this permit, the permittee shall submit a copy of the
recorded permit to the department Wetlands Bureau by certified mail, return receipt requested.

3. All development activities associated with this project shall be conducted in compliance with applicable
requirements of RSA 483-B and N.H. Code of Administrative Rules Env-Wq 1400 during and after
construction.

4. Work shall be carried out in a time and manner to avoid disturbances to migratory waterfowl! breeding and
nesting areas.

5. Appropriate turbidity controls shall be installed prior to construction, shall be maintained during
construction such that no turbidity escapes the immediate dredge area and shall remain until suspended
particles have settled and water at the work site has returned to normal clarity.

6. Appropriate siltation and erosion controls shall be in place prior to construction, shall be maintained
during construction, and shall remain until the area is stabilized. Temporary controls shall be removed
once the area has been stabilized.

7. All dredged and excavated material and construction-related debris shall be placed outside of the areas
subject to RSA 482-A. Any spoil material deposited within 250 feet of any surface water shall comply with
RSA-483-B.

www.des.nh.gov
29 Hazen Drive » PO Box 95 = Concord, NH 03302-0095

NHDES Main Line: (603) 271-3503 « Subsurface Fax: (603) 271-6683 « Wetlands Fax: (603) 271-6588
TDD Access: Relay NH 1 (800) 735-2964
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His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and The Honorable Council
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8.

10.

11.

12,

13,

14.

Any subdivision of the property frontage will require removal of a sufficient portion of the docking
structures to comply with the dock size and density requirements in effect at the time of the subdivision.
Only those structures shown on the approved plans shall be instalied or constructed along this frontage.
All portions of the structures shall be at least 20 feet from the abutting property lines or the imaginary
extension of those lines into the water.

No person undertaking any activity shall cause or contribute to, or allow the activity to cause or contribute
to, any violations of the surface water quality standards in RSA 485-A and Env-Wq 1700.

This permit shall not preclude the department from initiating appropriate action if the department later
determines that any of the structures depicted as "existing" on the plans submitted by or on behalf of the
permitted were not previously permitted or grandfathered.

The repairs to the existing breakwater shall maintain the size, location, and configuration of the pre-
existing breakwater.

No portion of the seasonal pier shall extend more than 40 feet from the shoreline at full lake elevation
{Elevation 504.32).

All seasonal structures shall be removed for the non-boating season.

EXPLANATION

NHDES approved this project on April 26, 2024. NHDES supported its decision with the following findings:

1.

Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(b), the permittee submitted a written request to the department for an extension
of permit [2019-00942 prior to the expiration of the permit.

Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(c}{2), the submitted request included a statement, signed and certified in
accordance with Env-Wt 311.11, that: the permit for which extension is sought has not been revoked or
suspended without reinstatement; extension of the permit would not violate a condition of law or rule;
the project is proceeding towards completion in accordance with plans and other documentation
referenced by the permit; the applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the public
waters of the state from deterioration during the period of extension; and the wetland delineation is still
valid pursuant to Env-Wt 406.01(b).

Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(d), as specified in RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a}, the department finds the permittee has
submitted the request as specified in Env-Wt 314.05(b) and {c) and the mitigation measures proposed by
the permittee are adequate to protect public waters from deterioration. The department therefore grants
one extension of 5 additional years for permit {2019-00942].

NHDES Wetlands Bureau permit #2019-00942 application documents are enclosed for review by the Governor
and the Executive Council in consideration of this request and in accordance with RSA 482-A:3, ll(a), asitis a
major project located in New Hampshire public waters.

We respectfully request your approval of this item.

Vil A72

F{obert R. Scott
Commissioner
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WETLANDS PERMIT APPLICATION

Water Division/ Wetlands Bureau
Land Resources Management

—~ \Giranan o
Environmental
Services

PR Check the status of your application: .des.nh.gov/on
[P s el enyii [0
LJ p == - o =
22800 10 COMPLETE IT-20743
' MAR'28 2019 E on A3/ 7
' NFDES e 6‘?&
| [ LAND RUSGURIES 2oahACEMENT 2=
\I\w
1. REVIEW TIME: indicate your Review Time below. Ta determine review time, refer to Guidance Document A for Instructions. .
4 standard Review-(Minimum, Minor er Major Impact) [:I Expedited Review (Minimum impact only)

2. MITIGATION REQUIREMENT:

if mitigation ks required, a Mitigation-Pre Appacatlon meetlns fnust octur prlor o submitting this Wetlands Permit Application. To determlne if
mitigation Is required, please refer to the Dets As|

Mitigation Pre-Application Meeting Date: Month: Day: — Year:
BJ N/a - Mitigation is not required

3,-PROJECTLOCATION; EL TR St #8
Separare ‘wetland perm{-t appllcatlons must be suhmltted for each munlclpauty w!thln which wetland Impacts occur., TN o i 2 .
ADDRESS: 282 Edgewater Drive !Towwcrrv: Gitford
TAX MAP: 21B BLOCK: 013 ILOT: 600 uNIT: 00D
USGS TOPO MAP WATERBODY NAME: Lake Winnipesaukee ) NA | STREAM WATERSHED SIZE: 53 na
. | LOCATION COORDINATES {If known): Easting: 1,044,627.08 Northing: 407,004.98 O wtitude/Longitude (] ut™M [ State Plane

; L ‘& ; 4
'-, . % " s i) - = ,:%::‘E'.‘;;
2eSVide a br rief déséciption of the pro]ect outtining ,t_r;; tcope o qlg 1ation of youl
Profect B0 NOT riply *See Attathied” BOOUIRY balw 5 i “:,;!%:'sa

Install a 6ft x 40ft seasanal crank-up dock a 4& x 7ft concrete hinge pad two seasonal PWC Iifts and a single seasonal boatlift.
No work proposed to existing structures...

%

S. suonﬁmzrqomnsg i __ T : ot , ~r
[J N/a This does not have shoreline frontage SHORELINE FRONTAGE: 158.50f

Shorefine Frontage is calculated by determining the average of the distances of the actual natural navigable shoreline frontage and a stralght {ine
drawn between the property Ilnes both of whlch are measured at the normal high water Ilne ]Eng-Wg 101 §2[

S ni--."'\- T B
R

EMS ’ﬁfi"" : mi"’ P
3 it requl Véﬁuh‘ed,‘ 2 $
To deu, nelfqther Land Rasouf'cés Managementpeﬂnjts ane’ eﬁutrtd ‘rafer tothe find B

\, o " £
Permit Type Permit Required File Number Permit Application Status
Alteration of Terrain Permit Per RSA 485-A:17 0 ves & no [] approvep [ PenoiNG [ oeniep
Individual Sewerage Disposal per RSA 485-A:2 O ves K no [ approvep [JeenoiNG [] penieD
Subdivision Approval Per RSA 485-A [ ves B no [J arprovED [ PenpiNG [] oeniED
Shoreland Permit Per RSA 483-8 ['_‘, ves E NO EJ APPROVED D PENOING ] osmso
7. NATURAL 1 Htﬂrmqs BUREAU 8 DESIGNATED RIVERS: - 7 &

; document for lrstrucﬂb' to comp!ete a & b below. 20

a. Natural Heritage Bureau Filé iD: NHB 19 - 0788

b. EI This project Is within a Designated River corridor. The project is within % mile of: ;and

date a copy of the application was sent to the Local River Management Advisory Committee: Month: __ Day: __ Year: .

@ N/A - This project Is not within a Designated River corridor.

Irm@des.nh.gov or {603} 271-2147
NHDES Wettands Bureaw, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

wyvw des.n ¥

Permit Application ~Revised 01/2019



B. APPLICANT INFORMATION (Desired permit holder)

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M..: Connor, Meredith and Michael

TRUST / COMPANY NAME: Muredith D. Connor 2037 Trust MAIUNG ADDRESS:
" TOWN/CITY. ] ' STATE: 1. 1P CODE: .
- ] 1
EMAILOr FAX: N/A . |prone: A

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By initiating here; N/A, t hereby authorize NHDES to communicate afl matters relative to this application electronically.

9. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (¥ differant than ippﬂ-::‘am)

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M.L: Conngr, Mered!th and Michael

TRUST / COMPANRY NAME: Meredith D. Connor 2017 Trust - i : MAILING ADDRESS:

TOWN/CITY: I STATE: | 2P CODE:
: j :

EMAIL or FAX: N/A %PHONE: N/A

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By inltialing here N/A, | hereby authorize NHDES to communicate all matters refative to this appliauoh. electronically,

10. AUTHORIZED AGENT INFORMATION

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M.J.: Irving, lamie C. ; COMPANY NAME: Watermark Marins Construction

MAILING ADDRESS: 1218 Unlon Avenyuas

TOWN/CITY: Laconia STATE: NH 21P CODE: 03245

EMAIL of FAX: jci@watermarkmarine.com PHONE: 603-293-4600

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By inltialing here [C), | hereby authorize NHOES to communicate all matters relative to this application electronica ly.

11, | oemv QWHER SIGNATURE'

' document for clar{ﬁcat!on of the below statements

By signing the app!lcatlon lam ce:tifving that:
1. lauthorize the appliant and/or agent indicated on this form to act in my behalf in the processing of this application, and to furnish upon
request, supplamental information In support of this permit application.
2. | have reviewed and submitted information & attachments outiined in the |nstructions and Raguired Attachment document,
3. All abutters have been identified in accordance with RSA 482-A:3, | and Env-Wt 100-200.
4. (havereadand provided the required information outlined in Env-Wt 302.04 for the applicable project type.
5. Ihave read and understand Env-Wt 302,03 and have chosen the least Impacting alternative.
6

Any structure that | am proposing to repalr/replace was either previously permitted by the Wetlands Bureau or would be considered
grandfathered per Env-Wt 101.47.

7. I have submitted a Request for Project Review {RPR) Form {mﬂ_@d&dhr&mﬁ to the NH State Historic Preservation Officer (SHPO) at
the NH Divislon of Historical Resources to identify the presence of historical/ archeological resources while coordinating with the lead federal

agency for National Historic Preservation Act (NHPA) 106 compliance.
8. )authorize NHOES and the municlpal conservation commission to inspect the site of the proposed project.
9. 1 have reviewed the information being submitted and that to the best of my knowledge the Information 15 true and accurate.

10. | understand that the willful submission of falsified or misrepresented information to the NHDES is a eriminal act, which may result tn legal
actlon.

11. 1 amaware that the work1 am propasing may require additional state, local or federal permits which | am responsible for obtaining.
The malling addrasses | h

Micraes Coned™ 2181 2019

C> Property Pwner Sig B Print name legibly Date

Irnf@dey.nh.gov of (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

Mavemis Saatlaatine Badead AV IWVIIN - - s

ded are up to date and appropriate for recelpt of NHDES correspondence. NHDES will not forward returned




NHDES-W-06-012
MUNICIPAL SIGNATURES

12. CONSERVATION COMMISSION SIGNATURE

The signature below certifies that the municipal conservation commisslon has reviewed this application, and:

1
2
3.

Walves its right to intervene per RSA 482-A:11; ’
Believes that the application and submitted plans accurately represent the proposed project; and
Has no objection to permitting the proposed work.

=)

Print name legibty Date

| oRecTiONS FOR CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1. Expedited review ONLY requires that the conservation cormmission’s signature is obtained in the space above.

2. Expedited review requires the Conservation Commission signature be abtained prior to the submittal of the original
application to the Town/City Clerk for signature.

3. The Conservation Commission may refuse to sign. If the Conservation Commission does not sign this statement for any
reason, the application is not eligible for expedited review and the application will be reviewed in the standard review time
frame.

13. TOWN / CITY CLERK SIGNATURE

As required by Chapter 482-A:3 (amended 2014), ¢ hereby certify that the applicant has filed four application forms, four detailed

plans, and four USGS location maps with the town/city indicated below.

o

Nowde ot dovger |Oenise moongc (g1 boed | 3bu)9

Print name legibly Town/City Date

DIRECTIONS FOR TOWN/CITY CLERK:
Per RSA 482-A:3,1

. 1. For applications where "Expedited Review" is checked on page 1, if the Conservation Commission signature Is not present,
NHOES will accept the permit application, but It will NOT receive the expedited review time.

2. IMMEDIATELY sign the original application form and four coples in the signature space provided above;

3. Return the signed original application form and attachments to the applicant so that the applicant may submit the
application form and attachments to NHDES by mail or hand delivery.

4. IMMEDIATELY distribute a copy of the application with ane com plete set of attachments to each of the following bodies:
the munidpal Conservation Commission, the lacal governing body (Board of Selectmen or Town/City Council), and the
Planning Board; and

5. Retain one copy of the application form and one complete set of attachments and make them reasonably accessible for
public review.
DIRECTIONS FOR APPLICANT:
1. Submit the single, original permit application form bearing the signature of the Town/ City Clerk, additional materials,
and the application fee to NHDES by mail or hand delivery.

Irrm@®des.nh.gov or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Orive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

www .des.nh.gov

.Permit Application ~Revised 01/2019 Paea 2 Aba




NHOES-W-06-012

14, IMPACY AREA:

For each jurisdictional area that will be/has been impacted, provide square feet and, if applicabla, linear feet of impact.
Permanent: impacts that will remain after the project is complete.

Temporary: impacts nat intended to remuin (and wiil be restored to pre-construction conditions) ofter the profect is completed.
{ntermitent Streams: linear footage distance of disturbance is measured along the thread of the channel.
Perennial Streams/ Rivers: the total linear footage distunce Is colculated by surnming the lengths of disturbance to the channef and pach bank.
P ——— ] foitue i e
Forested wetland : : [Jamw: [Jaw
Scrub-shrub wetland I I D ATF ; D ATF
Emergent wetland ! O arr i [ ars
Wet meadow [ are : (] arr
intermittent stream channel ; / [ ar | . / [ are
Perennia! Stream / River channel I / O ar : I Oar
Lake / Pond ! / “Oaw . /- (] are
Bank - Intermittent stream / D ATF i / D ATF |
Bank - Perenaal stream / River / O ame / . Oar|
Bank - Lake / Pond / [ ar / Oaw
Tida) water / () arr / - O ar
Saht marsh [Jaw Jar
Sand dune D ATF . D ATF
Prime wetland [ are O A
Prime wetland buffer Oar O are
Undeveloped Tidal Buffer Zone (T82) O arr " O arr
1 Previously-developed upland in TBZ [ ate [aw
Docking - Lake / Pond 28 O] arw 240 (] are
Docking - River L] ave | O are
Docking - Tidal Water Oamr! (are
vernat Pool "Oarr [ av
TOTAL 28/ 240/
15. APPLICATION FEE: See the nstructions & Required Attachments document for further Instruction
[ Minimum Impact Fee: Flat fee of $200
B3 Minor or Major impact Fee: Calculate using the below table below
Permanent and Temporary {(non-docking) sq. ft. . X 5020= S
Temporary (seasonal) docking structure: 240 sq. ft. X $1.00=  §240.00
Permanent docking structure: 28sq.ft. X $2.00= $56.00
Projects proposing shoreline structures (including docks) add $200=  § 200.00
Total= $ 496.00
The Application Fee Is the above calculated Total or $200, whichever is greater = $ 496.00

lrm @des.nh.gav or {603} 271-2147

NHOES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

wwgg;nngm

Parmit Application -Revised 01/2019
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@ New Hampshire Natural Heritage Bureau

To:  Jamie Irving Date: 3/26/2019
1218 Union Avenue
Laconia, NH 03246

From: NH Natural Heritage Bureau

Re:  Review by NH Natural Heritage Bureau of request dated 31267201 9
NHB File ID: NHB19-0958 Applicant: Michael! and Meredith Connor

Location:  Tax Map(s)/Lot{s): 218-013-000
Gilford

Project Description: - Instalt a 6/ x 40f seasonal crank up dock, a 4ft x 7t
concrete hinge pad, two seasonal PWC lifts and a single
seasonal boatjift, No work proposed to existing
structures...

The NH Natural Heritage database has been checked for records of rare species and exemplary natural
communities near the area mapped beiow. The species considerad include those listed as Threat.ened or
Endangered by either the state of New Hampshire or the federal government. We currently have no recorded
occurrences for sensitive species near this project area.

A negative resutt {(no record in our dathbase) does not mean that a sensitive species is not present. Our data
can only tell you of known occusrences, based on information gathered by qualified biologists and reported to
our office. However, many areas have never been surveyad, or have only been surveyed for certain species.
An on-site survey would provide better information on what species and communities are indeed present,

This report is valid through 3/25/2020.

Department of Resources and Economic Development ' DRED/NHB
Division of Forests and Lands ' 172 Pembroke Rozd
(603)271-2214  fax: 271-6488 Concord NH 03301



@ New Hampshire Natural Heritage Bureau

MAP OF PROJECT BOUNDARIES FOR NHB FILE ID: NHB19-0958

~ Department of Resources and Economic Development : DRED/NHB
Division of Forests and Lands ‘ 172 Pembroke Road
(603)271-2214 fax: 27)-6488 Concord NH 03301



0 foot Abutters List Report
! Giiford, NH

& March 11, 2019

Subjodt Property:

Pércel Number:  218-013-000 Mailing Address: CONNOR, MEREDITH D 2017 TRUST
'CAMA Number:  218-013-000 CONNOR, MICHAEL 8MEREDITH TTES
Propérty Address: 282 EDGEWATER DR =

Abuttérs:

Parcel Number: 218-012-000 Mailing Address: KAUFMAN, VICKI L & JEFFREY A

CAMA Number:  218-012-000 St

Property Address: . 278 EDGEWATER DR

Parcel Number:  218-014-600 Mailing Address: ANNIS, LUCILLE TRUST ANNIS, LUCILLE
CAMA Number:  218-014-000 ANN&GEORGE EDWARD TTS

Property Address: 286 EDGEWATER DR

-. Postai er:c"’.
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

L Domestic Lait O_r_n'y

Nk

For delivery information. visil our viehsite ot svinrusgs.com®™,

[" ! ':F. "1.5e ‘v"o."‘..'..' f,'A},'
s Bervices K Fass ek box sdd v s apvopiad | .\~ .
] Aok Rocolpt farcicosn) [JCERE )
[ Mz Ruceipi fuiscuonic) e a— (H

[C]Contted Mad Ranriciod Detvery &
Akt Bonetars Pegy s
AR ignats Rasticted Debeary § \oO
Postigs

. $o

and Fees
Y.00

. U.S.Pos ervie"' |
i CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Llail Onty

T o
Far detivery information. visil our viebsite it nany, usps.cam™,

7018 3090 0001 1358 3577

\ﬁclfi and Jeffrey Kaufman _ ... !

- pam e . e e e

7018 3090 0001 1358 35L0

George and Lucille Annis

L3~ R D P TE T

3172018

are not responsibile for any

www.Cai-tech com

Data shown on this report is provided for ptanning end informational purposes only. The municipalty and CAl Technologies

use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.

Abutters List Report - Gilford, NH

Page 1 of 1



Lake Winnipesaukee
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NHOES-W-06-044

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF
WETLANDS OR SHORELAND PERMIT
Water Division / Land Resources Management

A HEAAPS KF
- 1 FAKPMENT OF

Environmental
Services

RSA/Rule: RSA 482-A:3 XIV-a; RSA 483-8:5-b, VI/ Env-Wt 314.05

Perrnii Not to £ xtend Bevond
New Permit Expiration Date:

] : [E @r@inrww Administrative Administrative | / 4
D tso Use Use Authorized By:
By2024 . Only Only ;
APR 2eva Printed Narne:

mgsouglégﬁlmﬁﬂm Date:

Under state statutes RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a and RSA 483-8:5-b, VI, applicants may request an extension of a permit if certain
conditions are met. These are described in Section 3 of this form. You may use this optional form to request an
extension, before the permit expires. Once the permit expires, it is no longer eligible for an extension.

SECTION 1 - PROJECT INFORMATION
| PERMIT NUMBER: 2019-00942 PERMIT TYPE: [_] SHORELAND [Il] WETLAND

PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE {request must be filed before the permit expires): 5/20/24

SECTION 2 - APPLICANT INFORMATION
APPLICANT TYPE: [[] OWNER [®] AGENT

OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT NAME: Meredith D Connor 2017 Trust
MAILING ADDRESS: 282 Edgewater Dr. | Town/airy: Gilford sTaTe: NH | zip cope: 03249

EMAIL: meredithconnor@kw.com | PHONE: 603-937-1890 FAX:
SECTION 3 — REQUIRED INFORMATION

If your request includes all required materials, initials, and signatures demonstrating that the following conditions
have been met, it will be granted. iIf granted, you will receive an amended permit with the extension. If your request
does not include all the required materials, initials and signatures, a copy of the request will be returned to you with
the missing or non-compliant items indicated. Please enter the length of the requested extension in the box below,
and then initial each box to accept the conditions, or check “N/A” if not applicable.

The length of the requested extension, not to exceed five years: (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, V).

Initials: The permit for which the extension Is sought has not been revoked or suspended without

MC reinstatement (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a{a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, Vi(a)).
Initials: i : o '
MC An extension would not violate a condition of law or rule (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, VI(b)).

initials: The project is proceeding towards completion In accordance with plans and other documentation
MC referenced by the permit (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a{a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, Vi{c)).

Irm®des.ph.gov or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Halen Orive, PO Box 35, Concord, NH §3302-0095
des.ohgov ;
202302 Page 1 of 2



NHDES-W-06-044

Initials: The applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the public waters of the state from
i deterioration during the period of extension (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a{a) and Env-Wt 314.05(c)).
MC Please check *N/A|+ (Not Applicable)f this is a Shoreland Permit: EI N/A
Initials: The wetland delineation is still valid pursuant to Env -Wt 406.01(b) (Env-Wt 314.05{(c)).
MC Please check IN/A |4f this Is a Shoreland Permit: [_] N/A
Initials: The applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the shorelands and public waters of
‘ the state from deterioration during the period of extension (RSA 483-8:5-b, VI(d)).
MC Please check |N/A 14f this is a Wetlands Permit: n ] N/A

SECTION 4 - REQUIRED CERTIFICATIONS (Required for Wetlands Permit Only)
[TIN/A: if this is a Shoreland Permit, please check N/A.

Initial each box below to certify:

M(l.‘? ales To the best of the signeri~s knowledge and belief, all required notifications have been provided.

tnitials; The information submitted on or with the application is true, complete, and not misleading to the best
MC of the signeri~s knowledge and belief.

The signer understands that:
‘0 The submission of false, incomplete, ormisleading information constitutes grounds for NHDES to:
1. Deny the application.
2. Revoke any approval that is gr anted based on the information.
3. If the signer is a certified wetland scientist, licensed surveyor, or professional engineer
" licensed to practice in New Hampshire, refer the matter to the joint board of licensure
and certification established by RSA 310 -A:1.

MC O The signer is subject to the penalties specified in New Hampshire law for falsification in official
matters, currently RSA 641, ’

(0 The signature shall constitute authorization for the municipal conservation commission and the
Department to inspect the site of the proposed project, except for minimum impact forestry SPN
projects and minimum impact trail projects, where the signature shall autharize anly the
department to inspect the site pursuant to RSA 482A:6, |1,

Initials:

Initials: If the applicant is not the owner of the property , each property owner signature shall constitute
ME als: certification by the signer that he or she is aware of the application being filed and does not object to
the filing.

SECTION 5 - SIGNATURE (S) (Required for Wetlands Permit Only)
[] N/A: if this is a Shoreland Permit, please check N/A.

SIGNATUR R}: / /d PRINT NAME LEGIBLY: DATE:
Michael Connor 4/19/24
SIGNATURE {APPLICANT, IF DIFFERENT FROM OWNER): | PRINT NAME LEGIBLY: DATE:
SIGNATUBE’@GENT, IF APPLICABLE): PRINT NAME LEGIBLY: DATE:
\ [lwe Noolew TeNiE FT2 LEY 7//23-A 4

/ARG -

Irm@des.nhgov or (603} 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 083302 -0095
‘des.nh.pov
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